

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16710/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 14499/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S ROHAN AUTORIDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150221/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150220/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17006/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153496/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153495/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17223/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154743/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16514/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148679/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 23970/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159157/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25733/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159314/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 159315/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 159314/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No(s). 16185/2023

(IA No.145356/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25731/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.151497/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151498/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16826/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.151720/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16796/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.151272/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

contd..

SLP(C) No. 16980/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153159/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16694/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.149912/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26170/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.153428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.153427/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29466/2023
(IA No.157589/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.157592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.
Ms. Prakshi Narang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Contd..

Shri Subhasish Mohanty, Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra and Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, learned counsel, who have filed Caveat, accept notice on behalf of the respective respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12315/2023.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken as against the petitioner(s) herein.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)